
GAME DAY GUIDE
NL Team P1 Sunshine, NL Club P2 Sunshine

Age Group Game Length Center Ref Fee Asst Ref Fee Ref Fee
Per Team

17-19U

15-16U

13-14U

2x45

2x40

2x35

$100

$80

$70

$60

$55

$50

$110

$95

$85

After the match, the referee completes
the Game Report, then all parties (referee
+ both teams) must sign it and take a
photo.
If red cards are issued, the referee must
also submit a Supplemental Report here:
https://system.gotsport.com/forms/1402
18Z64
The HOME TEAM keeps the Game Report
and is responsible for scanning the QR
code on the top right corner of the Game
Report and completing the following:

Enter the final score
Record any red cards
Upload the signed Game Report photo

ADDITIONAL 
RESOURCES

POST-GAME

REFEREE FEES: 
NL TEAM P1 SUNSHINE
NL CLUB P2 SUNSHINE

SUBSTITUTIONS
National League:
13-14U - Unlimited over three (3)
moments per half + halftime
15-19U - Unlimited over four (4)
moments per match + halftime
Player re-entry is allowed during
one (1) of the team’s allotted
moments

UNIFORMS
Light colored jerseys & socks

Away Team:
Dark colored jerseys & socks

Home Team: 

*If there is a conflict, the team
causing the conflict must change

PRE-GAME
Each team must bring:

Half of the total Referee fee
(paid in cash before the
game)
At least One Size 5 Game Ball
Match card
Player/Coach Passes
Game Day Referee
Instructions (recommended
for Referees to utilize)

League Websites:
https://www.thenationalleague.com/nl-team/

https://www.thenationalleague.com/nl-club-premier-2/

GotSport Walkthroughs:
https://support.gotsport.com/how-to-build-a-match-day-roster-
and-print-match-day-card-as-a-coach-or-manager

https://support.gotsport.com/as-a-coach/manager-how-to-
enter/upload-a-score

https://system.gotsport.com/forms/140218Z64
https://system.gotsport.com/forms/140218Z64

