# GAME DAY GUIDE



NL Team P1 Sunshine. NL Club P2 Sunshine

## **PRE-GAME**

- Each team must bring:
  - Half of the total Referee fee (paid in cash before the game)
  - At least One Size 5 Game Ball
  - Match card
  - Player/Coach Passes
  - Game Day Referee Instructions (recommended for Referees to utilize)

### **SUBSTITUTIONS**

#### **National League:**

13-14U - Unlimited over three (3) moments per half + halftime

15-19U - Unlimited over four (4) moments per match + halftime

Player re-entry is allowed during one (1) of the team's allotted

# moments

## **REFEREE FEES: NL TEAM P1 SUNSHINE NL CLUB P2 SUNSHINE**

Age Group	Game Length	Center Ref Fee	Asst Ref Fee	Ref Fee Per Team
17-19U	2x45	\$100	\$60	\$110
15-16U	2x40	\$80	\$55	\$95
13-14U	2x35	\$70	\$50	\$85



## **POST-GAME**

- · After the match, the referee completes the Game Report, then all parties (referee + both teams) must sign it and take a photo.
- If red cards are issued, the referee must also submit a Supplemental Report here: https://system.gotsport.com/forms/1402
- The **HOME TEAM** keeps the Game Report and is responsible for scanning the QR code on the top right corner of the Game Report and completing the following:
  - Enter the final score
  - Record any red cards
  - Upload the signed Game Report photo

## **UNIFORMS**

#### **Home Team:**

Light colored jerseys & socks

#### **Away Team:**

Dark colored jerseys & socks

\*If there is a conflict, the team causing the conflict must change

## **ADDITIONAL RESOURCES**

#### **League Websites:**

https://www.thenationalleague.com/nl-team/

https://www.thenationalleague.com/nl-club-premier-2/

#### **GotSport Walkthroughs:**

https://support.gotsport.com/how-to-build-a-match-day-rosterand-print-match-day-card-as-a-coach-or-manager

https://support.gotsport.com/as-a-coach/manager-how-toenter/upload-a-score